
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E19003134C PCN Date: 10JUN19

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
AMPMODU II VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL RECEPTACLES

Description of Changes 
Housing material change from current PCT to readily available equivalent PCT.

Reason for Cancellation: 
Dear customer we hereby inform you that this material change will not be implemented due to unforeseen circumstances, there will not be any change to these parts.

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

151477225 NO
155355127 NO
255355120 NO
55349984 NO
55349985 NO
55349986 NO
55349987 NO
55349988 NO
51477223 NO
55355121 NO
55355122 NO
65349980 NO
65349982 NO
65349983 NO
65349984 NO
65349985 NO
65349987 NO
65349988 NO
655355123 NO
655355124 NO
75349980 NO
75349986 NO
61471020 YES

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
5147722 51477223, 151477225 A3
534998 55349984 P7
5535512 155355127, 55355121 A6

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

151477225 NO
155355127 NO
255355120 NO
55349984 NO
55349985 NO
55349986 NO
55349987 NO
55349988 NO
55355121 NO
55355122 NO
65349980 NO
65349982 NO
65349983 NO
65349984 NO
65349985 NO
65349987 NO
65349988 NO
655355123 NO
655355124 NO
75349980 NO
75349986 NO
61471020 YES

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
5147722 151477225 A3
534998 55349984 P7
5535512 55355121 A6

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

151477225 NO
55349984 NO
51477223 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

151477225 NO
155355127 NO
255355120 NO
55349984 NO
55349985 NO
55349986 NO
55349987 NO
55349988 NO
51477223 NO
55355121 NO
55355122 NO
65349980 NO
65349982 NO
65349983 NO
65349984 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

65349985 NO
65349987 NO
65349988 NO
655355123 NO
655355124 NO
75349980 NO
75349986 NO
61471020 YES

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
5147722 151477225 A3
534998 55349984 P7
5535512 155355127 A6

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

55349984 NO
51477223 NO
55355121 NO
65349983 NO
65349984 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
5147722 51477223 A3
534998 55349984 P7
5535512 55355121 A6

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

151477225 NO
55349984 NO
51477223 NO
55355121 NO
65349983 NO
65349984 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
5147722 151477225 A3




