

# **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: E-19-003134-C PCN Date: 10-JUN-19

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

AMPMODU II VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL RECEPTACLES

Description of Changes

Housing material change from current PCT to readily available equivalent PCT.

Reason for Cancellation:

General Product Description:

Dear customer we hereby inform you that this material change will not be implemented due to unforeseen circumstances, there will not be any change to these parts.

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Part Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-5147722-5</u>	NO						
<u>1-5535512-7</u>	NO						
<u>2-5535512-0</u>	NO						
<u>5-534998-4</u>	NO						
<u>5-534998-5</u>	NO						
<u>5-534998-6</u>	NO						
<u>5-534998-7</u>	NO						
<u>5-534998-8</u>	NO						
<u>5147722-3</u>	NO						
<u>5535512-1</u>	NO						
<u>5535512-2</u>	NO						
<u>6-534998-0</u>	NO						
<u>6-534998-2</u>	NO						
<u>6-534998-3</u>	NO						
<u>6-534998-4</u>	NO						
<u>6-534998-5</u>	NO						
<u>6-534998-7</u>	NO						
<u>6-534998-8</u>	NO						
<u>6-5535512-3</u>	NO						
<u>6-5535512-4</u>	NO						
<u>7-534998-0</u>	NO						
<u>7-534998-6</u>	NO	<u> </u>					
<u>6-147102-0</u>	YES						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

# Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

<b>Drawing Number</b>	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>5147722</u>	5147722-3, 1-5147722-5		A3	
<u>534998</u>	5-534998-4		P7	
<u>5535512</u>	1-5535512-7, 5535512-1		A6	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-5147722-5	NO						
1-5535512-7	NO						
<u>2-5535512-0</u>	NO						
<u>5-534998-4</u>	NO						
<u>5-534998-5</u>	NO						
<u>5-534998-6</u>	NO						
<u>5-534998-7</u>	NO						
<u>5-534998-8</u>	NO						
<u>5535512-1</u>	NO						
<u>5535512-2</u>	NO						
<u>6-534998-0</u>	NO						
6-534998-2	NO						
<u>6-534998-3</u>	NO						
6-534998-4	NO						
<u>6-534998-5</u>	NO						
<u>6-534998-7</u>	NO						
<u>6-534998-8</u>	NO						
6-5535512-3	NO						
6-5535512-4	NO						
<u>7-534998-0</u>	NO						
<u>7-534998-6</u>	NO						
<u>6-147102-0</u>	YES						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

# Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

<b>Drawing Number</b>	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	<b>Current Revision</b>	<b>New Revision</b>
<u>5147722</u>	1-5147722-5		A3	
<u>534998</u>	5-534998-4		P7	
<u>5535512</u>	5535512-1		A6	

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-5147722-5	NO						
<u>5-534998-4</u>	NO						
5147722-3	NO						

# Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-5147722-5	NO						
1-5535512-7	NO						
2-5535512-0	NO						
5-534998-4	NO						
<u>5-534998-5</u>	NO						
<u>5-534998-6</u>	NO						
<u>5-534998-7</u>	NO						
5-534998-8	NO						
<u>5147722-3</u>	NO						
<u>5535512-1</u>	NO						
<u>5535512-2</u>	NO						
<u>6-534998-0</u>	NO						
6-534998-2	NO						
6-534998-3	NO						
6-534998-4	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>6-534998-5</u>	NO						
6-534998-7	NO						
6-534998-8	NO						
6-5535512-3	NO						
6-5535512-4	NO						
<u>7-534998-0</u>	NO						
7-534998-6	NO						
<u>6-147102-0</u>	YES						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

## Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Numbe	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	<b>Current Revision</b>	<b>New Revision</b>
<u>5147722</u>	1-5147722-5		A3	
<u>534998</u>	5-534998-4		P7	
5535512	1-5535512-7		A6	

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
5-534998-4	NO						
5147722-3	NO						
<u>5535512-1</u>	NO						
6-534998-3	NO						
6-534998-4	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

# Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Nu	mberRelated Part Numb	erCustomer Part NumberCurrent Revisi	on New Revision
<u>5147722</u>	5147722-3	A3	
<u>534998</u>	5-534998-4	P7	
5535512	5535512-1	A6	

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-5147722-5	NO						
5-534998-4	NO						
5147722-3	NO						
<u>5535512-1</u>	NO						
6-534998-3	NO						
6-534998-4	NO	•					

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

#### Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

<b>Drawing Number</b>	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	<b>New Revision</b>
5147722	1-5147722-5		A3	